DS-8610.1
1800B2 Series
Service Regulators
Data Sheet
Regulator Descriptions
Model Description
Number
1813B2 Basic regulator with full capacity

set point, horizontal position.
1813B2-180˚ Dimensions Pressure Springs
Order Information:
Model Number:______________________________________
Kind and specific gravity of gas: ________________________
Inlet pressure, PSI: __________________________________
Outlet pressure, inches W.C. (or PSIG): __________________
Flow, scfh: _________________________________________
Orifice Size: ________________________________________
Size of inlet and outlet: _______________________________
Contact American Meter with any questions or orders at
the address and phone number below.
Shipping Weight –
17.5 lbs/carton of four regulators
Reference Materials
Sales Bulletin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . SB-8510
Operating Instructions Manual . . . . . IM-8710
Repair Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RPL-8811
1843B2 Dimensions
Outlet Pressure Color Code Part Number
1813B2
3.5" to 6" W.C. Blue 70017P043
5.5" to 8.5" W.C. Yellow 70017P044
6" to 15" W.C. Purple 70017P042
12" to 28" W.C. White 70017P060
24" to 48" W.C. Red 70017P082
42" W.C. to Red-Red 70017P049
2 PSIG
Inlet Orifice Size
(PSIG) 1/8 x 3/16 3/16 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2 9/16
5 250 400 500 600 700 800 1000